
LESSOR: 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE (GOVT only) GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUJl,OINGS SERVICE No. 4 lt- s-~ 

TOL.EAS!'.NO:SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT GS-O"/B-16823 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 

Albuquerque Plaza 
201 3'' SI, Suites 1550 and 1560 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3331 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and enlered Into this dale by and between Albuquerque Plaza Office lnveslmenl, LLC, a 
Delaware llmiled partnership, 

whose address Is; 121 W Trade SI, Solle 2020 
Charlolle, NC 28202-1161 

herelnafler called Iha Lessor and UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter call !he Governmenl: 

WHEREAS, the pa1lles herelo desire lo amend 1110 above lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, those pmtles for Iha considerations hereinafler mentioned covenanl and agree !hat tho said lease Is 
amended, effective upon execution by bolh parties. "file purpose of Supplemenlal Lease Agreement {SLA) No. 4 Is lo issue 
Notice To Proceed on !he requested change order In accordance wllh the allached proposal, allached to and made part of 
this lease. 

The following changes are made In accordance with !ho changes clause of the General Clauses of the lease, ssctlon 
552.270-14(2), Works and Services: 

a. 	 Pa In! three (3) areas along wall where key pad Is being removed for a Iola! cost of 
$1,709.02; and, 

b. Provide three (3) new oullels for a Iola! cos! of $2,407.L. 

The Iota! cost of the above work is $4,176.95. 

Continued on Sheet 2, attached hereto end made a part of /lie /ease. 

All olher lerms and conditions of Iha lease shall remain In full force and effecl. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, !he parties subscribed !heir names as of the above date. 

LLC, a Delaware limlled parlnershlp, 

Ctlih~ n. Smith 
c/o A11«1"1<e n,"1y c.,/IOl•tton

121 We1ffrack! Street Sto. 2020 
Chartolle, NC 2020~ 

(Address) 

Contracling Officer 
General Se1Vloes Admlnislratlon 
819 Taylor SI, Fort Wodh, TX 76102 

(Oltidfl/ 11t!s) 

GSA FORM 276 (JULY 67) 



Sheel 2, allachecl herelo and made a part of lease GS-078-16823, Supplemenlal Lease Agreemenl No.4 

Tile changes described above pursuanl lo this SLA shall be maintained by the Lessor during !he lerm of 
/his /ease arid are lo remain Ille property of lhe Lessor. Lessor waives raslorallon of lhe premises for 
lhese changes. 

The Governmenl shall pay l/1e Lessor for lhe Iola/ cos! of lhe Tenanl lmprovemenls as follows: 

The Governmenl and !he Lessor have agreed Iha! l/1e Iola/ cos! of lho Tenanl Improvements shall change 
from $161,013.49 to $165,190.44. The Tenanl lmprovemenl cost Includes all lhe Lessor's fees for 
general and adminislralive costs, profil and any and all other fees assoc/aled w/111 lho complelion of /he 
Tenanl Improvements by lhe anllclpaled dale of comp/elion. 

Any changes of /he Construcl/on Drawings which resull In a financial change to /he lease agreemen/, of 
any lype, mus! be approved, In wril/ng, by Ille GSA Conlracling omcer. 

The Tenanl lmprovemenl cosls, $165, 190.44, shall ba amorllzed over lhe firs! five (6) year firm lerm of 
!he lease agreemenl al an inleres/ rate of six percenl (6%) paid monlh/y In arrears. The annual cos! of Iha 
amortized portion of Iha Tenant Improvement cos! /s $38,323.13 paid monlhly in arrears in !he amounl of 
$3,193.59 ancl shall be part of the Iola/ monlhly rental payment 

Upon cornplelion of !he Tenanl lrnprovemen/s and Iha acceplance !hereof by the Governmenl, the renl 
commencemenl dale and Iha renl schedule (Including the Shell rent Operallng Casi ancl amortized Tenanl 
Improvement Cos!) shall be eslablished by a subsequenl Supp/emenlal Lease Agreemonl. 

Governn1ent Initials___ lessor InIllals C.ag;k= 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNM16823-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



